
The Links @ BBO 
Wednesday 30
June PM

Overall Podium

1 Ilker Kapusuzoglu (ilker402) & GIB (Robot) 66.67

2 Norman Sifris (norman1212) & GIB (Robot) 65.67

3 Deen Wheeler (descwh) & Les Herman (Les Herman) 63.91

Overall Scores
Pos. North / South %

1 Deen Wheeler (descwh) & Les Herman (Les Herman) 63.91

2 Sam Trocki (tarka1) & Roz Bernstein (microz) 61.71

3 Sarah Treherne (twoslow) & Eric Orchard (pack 76) 59.42

4 Angela Rothbart (Rotham1) & Ingrid Watkin (Ingrid
Joy) 58.82

5 Arlene Sher (ArlSher) & Tracey Cohen (CohenT) 57.42

6 Joan Fihrer (jofihr) & Natalie Hoff (hoffnat) 56.77

7 Sue Mundy-Castle (Suzzles) & Nan Sauer (NANS23) 54.93

8 Denise Trusler (Denise81) & Merle Frey (MerleF93) 54.25

9 Machelle Shapiro (mach1955) & GIB (Robot) 53.38

10 Debbi Friedman (cleo121) & Yvonne Stern (lincher) 52.71

11 Anne Visser (anlerv) & Sheila Francis (sheilafran) 52.39

12 Pierre Du Toit (toykie39) & Beverley Kassel (bkassel) 51.84

13 Noah Apteker (Noahapteke) & Aras Apteker (arasap1) 51.42

14 Anita Lapage (Verdite) & Sandra Jacobs (sjacobs660) 50.48

15 Sugar Rhodes (Sugar83) & Toni Ponting (tonip3011) 49.97

16 Paul Marsden (paulie01) & Vivenne Mofsowitz
(Zippiloo) 47.77

17 Rob Sulcas (robsu) & Wendy Press (wendsgp) 47.67

18 Philippe Menache (pmenache) & GIB (Robot) 47.04

19 Sylvia Lewison (slewison) & Nicky Novick (Puglets5) 45.98

20 Hillary Garrun (Cand1234) & Jennifer Kaye
(jenkaye179) 45.77

21 Lorraine Tooch (lorrainet5) & GIB (Robot) 45.47

22 Sharon Sopher (sopher) & Jackie Gien (ljdavies) 45.26

23 Rose Diack (Schatzi8) & Lorraine Kinross (lorraineki) 40.71

24 Lionel Greenstein (LionelG1) & Ian Katz (Joe Pike 1) 40.45

25 Joan Israelite (Joanisr) & Elaine Rubens (benonigirl) 38.61

26 Brenda Haarburger (brenda195) & GIB (Robot) 38.06

27 Reinette Simenson (reinette99) & Pren Naicker
(Pren01) 35.73

28 Sara Pick (Sara9876) & Sue Epstein (SuzieWQ) 33.19
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Pos. East / West %

1 Ilker Kapusuzoglu (ilker402) & GIB (Robot) 66.67

2 Norman Sifris (norman1212) & GIB (Robot) 65.67

3 Helen Kruger (helenk1) & Kit Gilmour (kolivia) 61.09

4 Val Blumenthal (valblum) & Susan Kacev (sukie) 60.65

5 Jo-An Epstein (Jo8an) & Doreen Harris (Alhadeff) 59.63

6 Frances Harrison (fharrison) & Fabian Byrne
(fabianbyrn) 57.12

6 Raz Mazal (rmazal) & Patty Hardoon (patty h) 57.12

8 Merle Modlin (Merl66) & Irene Sundelson (sunrene2) 56.71

9 Elaine Wulfsohn (epwulfy) & Erica Golan (agolan) 55.60

10 Lynn Brown (southeyl) & Ann Sturrock (alccs) 54.85

11 Michelle Asbury (masbury) & Clare Mitchell
(ClareMitch) 53.44

12 David Suzman (davidcandy) & GIB (Robot) 53.25

13 Richard Mendelsohn (richardst) & Mark Eisen (qual275) 52.45

14 Tas Nestoridis (symigirl) & Diana Balkin (deebee2) 50.62

15 Paul Rome (paulrome) & Andrew Jacobs (Marsjacob) 50.20

16 Shirley Levy (shirlgirli) & Ruth Ginsburg (rg22120) 49.17

17 Jill Magid (jillimags) & Jill Katz (Jill Katz) 48.84

18 Susan Stos (S Stos) & Priscilla Etheridge (PrillE) 46.60

19 Linda Schmulian (linjen) & Sharon Miller (millhouse5) 46.12

20 Margot Segal (Segal123) & GIB (Robot) 45.26

21 Tor Meyer (tormeyer) & GIB (Robot) 43.49

22 Lauren Dove (Dove L) & Karen Rothbart (karenfr) 43.39

23 Shirley Aron (Sa4679) & Zelda Silverman (Zelda4301) 42.28

24 Beverley Dworkin (boffin27) & Jennifer Marcus
(JennMarcus) 41.56

25 Alethea Miller (Aletheam) & Miriam Treger (olemalben) 40.50

26 Ziona Scop (zonus) & Beryl Lutrin (bermil) 40.28

27 Jill Sack (Rubydemi) & GIB (Robot) 38.80

28 James Haslam (James 08) & GIB (Robot) 37.96

29 Arlette Kahn (lawlip) & Penny Appelboom (pen34) 30.20
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